



Authorization No.

1

Authorization of Contract Changes

☐ Contract Adjustment	☐ PoDI/ PoCI
☒ Change Order	
☐ Consultant	☐ Major Change
☒ In House	☒ Minor Change

Date: 12/04/25
 County: Madison
 Section: ROADWAY & PARKING
 LOT IMPROVEMENTS
 Route:
 District: 8
 Contract No.:
 Job No.:
 Project No.: ST-STLMJ

Consultant's Name:

Contractor: Stutz Excavating Inc
 Address: 3837 Fosterburg Road
 CityStateZip: Alton, IL 62002

The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The estimated quantities are shown below at the awarded contract prices except as indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the fund type or county as indicated by an asterisk.

Item No.	*	Cat	Pay Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	A/D	Addition	Deduction
20800150			TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	515.20	\$67.5500	A	34,801.76	
28000250			TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	LB	2.70	\$75.0000	D		202.50
28000400			PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FT	1,309.00	\$4.1500	D		5,432.35
28000500			INLET & PIPE PROTECTION	EA	15.00	\$160.0000	D		2,400.00
35100300			AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 4"	SY	701.39	\$6.2000	A	4,348.62	
40200700			AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 8"	SY	85.20	\$16.3500	D		1,393.02
40600275			BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	LB	14,629.00	\$1.0000	D		14,629.00
40600990			TEMPORARY RAMP	SY	266.80	\$14.0000	D		3,735.20
40603085			HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	72.30	\$167.5000	D		12,110.25
40604000			HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5FG, MIX "C" N50	TON	146.81	\$157.0000	A	23,049.17	
40701841			HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 8"	SQYD	1,794.70	\$63.2000	D		113,425.04
42000300			PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 8"	SY	9.30	\$89.3000	D		830.49
			6" UNREINFORCED PCC PARKING LOT PAVEMENT	SY	755.00	\$76.5000	A	57,757.50	
			8" UNREINFORCED PCC PARKING LOT PAVEMENT	SY	1,096.00	\$79.5000	A	87,132.00	
42300200			PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SY	27.29	\$99.3500	A	2,711.26	
42300400			PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SY	166.82	\$115.3000	A	19,234.35	
42400100			PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SF	1,244.00	\$7.9000	D		9,827.60
42400800			DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	4.80	\$65.8500	A	316.08	
44000100			PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	425	\$11.7000	A	4,975.07	
44000200			DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	95	\$11.0000	A	1,050.06	
44000300			CURB REMOVAL	FT	942	\$6.1000	D		5,743.76
44000400			GUTTER REMOVAL	FT	49	\$6.9500	A	340.55	
44000600			SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	3,932	\$2.0000	A	7,864.24	
56109210			WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	11	\$235.0000	D		2,585.00
56400300			FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	1	\$2,250.0000	D		2,250.00
56400400			FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EA	1	\$7,500.0000	D		7,500.00
60235300			INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	2	\$4,065.0000	D		8,130.00
60236200			INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EA	1	\$4,065.0000	A	4,065.00	
60237470			INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME & GRATE	EA	1	\$4,065.0000	A	4,065.00	
60240301			INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 8 GRATE	EA	1	\$1,285.0000	D		1,285.00
60600605			CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FT	54	\$47.5000	D		2,574.50

60602500		CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE A	FT	11	\$47.2500	A	538.65	
60604400		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FT	77	\$61.6500	A	4,747.05	
64000110		SIGHT SCREEN (CHAIN LINK FENCE) 6'	FT	21	\$93.1500	A	1,956.15	
70300211		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS & SYMBOLS - PAINT	SF	9	\$105.0000	D		976.50
70300261		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4" - PAINT	FT	1,327	\$4.6500	D		6,170.55
70300261		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 12" - PAINT	FT	23	\$15.7500	D		362.25
70300281		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 24" - PAINT	FT	646	\$15.0000	D		9,690.00
72400310		REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SF	1	\$22.1500	D		22.15
72400500		RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EA	2.000	\$555.0000	D		1,110.00
72400710		RELOCATE SIGN PANEL -TYPE 1	SF	3.000	\$750.0000	D		2,250.00
72800100		TELESCOPING SIGN SUPPORT	FT	22.500	\$26.6000	a	598.50	
78000100		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SF	9.300	\$58.7500	D		546.38
78000200		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FT	2,382.400	\$2.9000	A	6,908.96	
78000600		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FT	205.000	\$13.7000	A	2,808.50	
78000650		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE - 24"	FT	39.000	\$16.3500	D		637.65
550A0050		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FT	23.000	\$86.1500	D		1,981.45
550A0340		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FT	2.800	\$86.5000	D		242.20
550A0410		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FT	42.970	\$103.0000	D		4,425.91
550A0410		STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FT	9.000	\$130.0000	D		1,170.00
61140000		STORM SEWER (SPECIAL), 8"	FT	3.100	\$114.6500	D		355.42
80500010		ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION WITH EV CHARGING CABINET	EA	1.000	\$28,675.0000	D		28,675.00
81028350		UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIAMETER	FT	251.000	\$37.6500	A	9,450.15	
81028370		UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIAMETER	FT	101.000	\$45.4500	D		4,590.45
81028390		UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIAMETER	FT	4.000	\$221.6500	A	886.60	
81702110		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600 V, 1C#10	FT	2,763.200	\$3.7500	A	10,362.00	
81702120		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, CABLE, 600V, 1C#8	FT	624.300	\$4.0000	A	2,497.20	
81702130		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, CABLE, 600V, 1C#6	FT	18.500	\$4.3500	D		80.48
87301900		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUNDING	FT	3,396.400	\$4.3000	D		14,604.52
X0327285		DOWNSPOUT ADJUSTMENT	EA	1.000	\$1,275.0000	D		1,275.00
X0327997		TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	1.000	\$675.0000	D		675.00
X0350810		BOLLARD REMOVAL	EA	1.000	\$250.0000	A	250.00	
X0540000		BRICK PAVERS	SF	58.000	\$32.0000	A	1,856.00	
X1700011		STAMPED COLORED PCC MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH	SF	1,159.730	\$11.0000	D		12,757.03
X0301834		STORM SEWER TO BE FILLED	FT	741.000	\$23.1500	D		17,154.15
X4401198		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	1,154.000	\$6.0000	D		6,924.00
X6024502		INLETS, TYPE B, WITH SPECIAL FRAME & GRATE	EA	1.000	\$3,340.0000	D		3,340.00

X6060714	CONCRETE MEDIAN (SPECIAL)	SF	17.000	\$33.6500	D		572.05
X6061005	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B (SPECIAL)	FT	289.000	\$47.7500	D		13,799.75
X6062206	STAMPED COLORED PCC MEDIAN SURFACE 6 INCH	SF	703.000	\$11.0000	D		7,733.00
XX00001	EXISTING LANDSCAPE (TBR)	EA	3.000	\$2,750.0000	D		8,250.00
XX00002	GRATED INLET (TO BE REMOVED)	EA	1.000	\$405.0000	A	405.00	
XX00003	OIL MANHOLE (ADJUST TO GRADE)	EA	1.000	\$1,275.0000	D		1,275.00
XX00004	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (ADJUST TO GRADE)	EA	6.000	\$360.0000	D		2,160.00
XX00005	WELL (ADJUST TO GRADE)	EA	1.000	\$500.0000	D		500.00
X1	XTRA WORK 18" RCP	LS	1.120	\$6,386.2000	A	7,152.54	
X2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF	CY	363.790	\$152.5000	A	55,477.98	
X3	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SUBBASE AGGREGATE	CY	363.790	\$148.0000	A	53,840.92	
X4	XTRA WORK STRUCTURE Z-1 & C900	LS	1.120	\$1,257.5600	A	1,408.47	
X5	XTRA WORK & DOWNTIME	LS	1.000	\$7,300.9600	A	7,300.96	
X6	XTRA WORK CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$3,539.6100	A	3,539.61	
X7	ADDITIONAL STORM SEWER 12"	LS	1.000	\$18,400.0000	A	18,400.00	
X8	T&M HOT PATCH	LS	1.000	\$979.9000	A	979.90	
X9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	SY	2,986.000	\$1.8500	A	5,524.10	
78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SF	17.300	\$36.4000	A	629.72	
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4" - PAINT	FT	931.500	\$5.1500	A	4,797.23	
X10	STORM SEWER REBUILD - XTRA WORK	EA	1.000	\$2,588.0000	A	2,588.00	
X11	T&M PUNCH LIST	EA	1.000	\$4,566.1200	A	4,566.12	
X12	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - 24"	FT	60.000	\$16.3500	A	981.00	
X13	XTRA WORK - ADDITIONAL SURVEY	EA	1.000	\$27,978.7500	A	27,978.75	
X13	XTRA LID REPLACEMENT	EA	1.000	\$932.9200	A	932.92	
Amount of original contract: \$2,909,360.47				Totals		491,073.64	348,359.60
Net change to date: \$142,714.04 Percent 4.91%				Net Change		142,714.04	

Project location: Multiple Streets in the City of Collinsville.

Adjusted Contract Amount \$3,052,074.51

Project Change: Change of contract quantities.

12/5/25
Date


Contractor

Date

Director of Public Works